ARC Exceptional Children District Representatives Updated August 2024

The Superintendent, in consultation with the DOSE, recommends the following items to the Board for approval:

The following job/position titles are approved as District Representatives for the purposes of implementation of Special Education legal and procedural requirements:

Elementary Principals
Elementary Assistant Principals
Elementary Counselors
Middle School Principal
Middle School Assistant Principals
Middle School Counselors
High School Principal
High School Assistant Principal
High School Counselors
Powell County Academy Director
Early Intervention Specialist
District Exceptional Children Resource Teacher
Director of Exceptional Children

The Superintendent, or designee, may designate which specific staff member on the approved list will serve as the District Representative for any specific type of ARC meeting, or for any specific ARC meeting. In approving this list, the Board of Education is granting the authority for the District Representative selected by the Superintendent to obligate resources for implementation of the IEP.